™ and Block Lock ™ Protection is a trademark of Xicor, Inc.
Characteristics subject to change without notice.      1 of 17 www.icmic.com
Preliminary Information
256K X25256 32K x 8 Bit
5MHz SPI Serial E 2 PROM with Block Lock ™ Protection
FEATURES
•5MHz Clock Rate
•Low Power CMOS

or system, or to affect its safety or effectiveness.
Characteristics subject to change without notice.     17 of 17 www.icmic.com
Ordering Information
Park Mark Convention
X25256
Device
VCC Limits
2.5 = 2.5V to 5.5V
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial = 0°C to +70°C
I = Industrial = –40°C to +85°C
Package
A8 = 8-Lead SOIC (EIAJ)
S8 = 8-Lead SOIC (JEDEC)
V20 = 20-Lead TSSOP
B = 8-Lead XBGA
8-Lead SOIC
X5256 X
XX
Blank = 8-Lead SOIC (JEDEC)
J = 2.5 to 5.5V, 0 to +70°C
K = 2.5 to 5.5V, -40 to +85°C
8-Lead XBGA  Complete
Part Number Top Mark
X25256B-2.5 XAAK
X25256BI-2.5 XAAL A8 = 8-Lead SOIC (EIAJ)
20-Lead TSSOP
X25256 X
J = 2.5 to 5.5V, 0 to +70°C
K = 2.5 to 5.5V, -40 to +85°C
©Xicor, Inc. 2000 Patents Pending
G = RoHS Complaint Lead-Free package
Blank = Standard package. Non lead-free
X X X -X